Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Nagesh Challa	Name: Ecrio, Inc.
Venkata T. Gobburu	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 10/17/2007: 10/17/2007  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other  4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/891,950	Street Address: 20450 Stevens Creek Boulevard,  Suite 250  City: Cupertino  State: CA  Country: USA  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:David H. Carroll	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 605 Highway 169 North, Suite 300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Plymouth	8. Payment Information
State: MN Zip:55441	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 763-587-7076	
Fax Number: 763-587-7086	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-3141</u>
Email Address: dcarroll@kciplaw.com	Authorized User Name Cyr & Associates. P.A.
9. Signature: Signature David H. Carroll	October 26, 2007 Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and documents:
David H. Carroll Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020038 FRAME: 0339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 1810-024

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we

Nagesh Challa of Saratoga, California, USA Venkata T. Gobburu of San Jose, California, USA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Ecrio, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 20450 Stevens Creek Boulevard, Suite 250, Cupertino, California 95014, its successors, assigns and nominees, my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention(s) described in the patent application:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COMMUNICATING INFORMATION FROM A MOBILE DIGITAL DEVICE TO A BAR CODE SCANNER which names inventors Nagesh Challa and Venkata T. Gobburu and which was filed on August 14, 2007 and assigned Serial No. 11/891,950;

and in all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention(s), including provisionals, nonprovisionals, originals, divisions, continuing applications including continuations and continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, substitutes, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications. We authorize Assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for the invention(s), and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us. We agree to execute all papers and all other instruments and writings useful in connection with the United States and foreign patent applications and patents, including further application papers, affidavits, declarations, verified statements, assignments and other documents, and generally to do everything possible, including testifying in legal proceedings, to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for the invention(s) in all countries. We hereby authorize and request any and all issuing authorities, including the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted for the invention(s) to Assignee and its successors, assigns and nominees. We warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

- PAGE 1 OF 2 -

PATENT REEL: 020038 FRAME: 0340

**RECORDED: 10/26/2007** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 1810-024

EXECUTED THIS 17th DAY OF October State of Cauteuruta )	ber, 2007. Mgallall Nagesh Challa	
State of <u>Cauteuruta</u> ) County of <u>Santa CLARA</u> )		
On <u>october 17th 207</u> before me. <u>Marc Kreutzfeld, Marchille</u> , personally appeared Nagesh Challa, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal:	Mar Scendol	
SEAL]  Commission # 1762799 Notary Public — Control of Santa Clara County My Comm Epiles Aug 21, 2011	Notary Public By and for the State of Afonix  My Commission expires:   My Commission expires:	
EXECUTED THIS 17th DAY OF OCTOB  State of CACIFORNA )  County of Santaclary)	Venkata T. Gobburu	
On <u>october 17 zoo</u> before me, <u>Marchesters of the personally appeared</u> Venkata T. Gobburu, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal:	Marchentold	
[SEAL]  Commission # 1763799  Stories Public — Control of Sorte County HyConve. Spreadug21, 2011	Notary Public  By and for the State of Culifornia  My Commission expires: May 31, 2008	

-- PAGE 2 OF 2 --